
31281 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 31281 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH JACOBS ENGINEERING 
GROUP, INC., FOR CONTRACT NO. W-16-022-101, 
MBWWTP EQUALIZATION BASIN AND BLOWER 
REPLACEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, TO ADD A SECOND 
YEAR OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, RESIDENT 
PROJECT REPRESENTATION, AND TO INCREASE THE 
CONTRACT BY FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($497,285.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
FORTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,541,477.00).   
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., for Contract No. W-16-022-101, MBWWTP 

Equalization Basin and Blower Replacement Improvements, to add a second year of construction 

services, resident project representation, and to increase the contract by $497,285.00, for a 

revised contract total amount of $2,541,477.00. 

ADOPTED: August 30, 2022 

/mem 


